MURANG'A COUNTY ASSEMBLY



In the matter of consideration of The Murang'a County Sports and Talent Management Bill, 2025.

PUBLIC HEARING/RECEIPT OF MEMORANDA Pursuant to Article 196 of the Constitution of Kenya and

the Murang'a County Assembly Standing Orders, **NÓTICE** is hereby issued to the general public and interested stakeholders to attend a public participation forum and

submit their views on The Murang'a County Sports and Talent Management Bill, 2025.

The public participation forum is scheduled for Friday, March 28, 2025 at the ACK Mother's Union Hall at

10:00 am.

Written memoranda may be submitted to the Clerk, Murangá County Assembly, P.O. Box 731-10200, or emailed to murangacountyassembly@gmail.com by Friday. March 28, 2025 at 4:00 pm.

A copy of the bill can be obtained from the Office of the Clerk or the Assembly Website on www.assembly. muranga.go.ke

ANNIE MACHARIA Ag. Clerk, Murang'a County Assembly